
Overall Class

No. Class Name Car Place Place

3 13 Nick Algar 3.5 Gould GR55 90.00 87.80 87.23 85.10 DNS 85.10 1 13 1

69 13 Robert Woodside Jr 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 92.78 90.71 89.55 91.47 89.68 89.55 2 13 2

81 12 Robert McGimpsey 1.3 Radical Prosport 102.90 100.75 Fail 98.95 102.50 98.95 3 12 1

114 3 Jack Frost 1.3t Dax Suzuki 105.88 105.39 103.60 101.11 100.30 100.30 4 3 1

181 12 Gordon Buckley 1.3 Radical Prosport 105.06 101.85 103.18 101.16 100.30 100.30 4 12 2

111 13 Steve Miles 2.0 Van Diemen RF96    106.09 Fail 101.28 DNS DNS 101.28 6 13 3

118 3 Clive Heak 1.3 Locost Suzuki 104.76 102.37 102.26 102.59 102.44 102.26 7 3 2

21 13 Stanley Watson 2.0 Van Diemen F.Irl 107.39 104.40 103.95 102.49 104.27 102.49 8 13 4

19 12 Ian Graham 2.0 Swift Renault SC95 107.73 104.66 103.65 103.65 103.27 103.27 9 12 3

32 12 Christopher Houston 1.0 OMS Suzuki 106.50 104.25 105.51 104.58 103.34 103.34 10 12 4

46 3 David Mutch 1.3 Tiger Suzuki 107.69 106.16 104.73 105.10 104.07 104.07 11 3 3

63 12 George Stevenson 1.1 Jedi Suzuki 110.36 105.05 106.39 104.68 104.11 104.11 12 12 5

66 3 Richard McGimpsey 3.5 Dutton 111.49 108.60 106.11 DNS DNS 106.11 13 3 4

146 11 Jonathan McMullan 1.6 Van Diemen RF92 110.76 111.25 106.70 106.93 106.46 106.46 14 11 1

38 2 Rudi Gage 1.4 Maguire Mini 109.35 113.41 107.11 106.72 106.73 106.72 15 2 1

16 11 Mark Hood 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 108.87 109.67 108.42 107.61 107.00 107.00 16 11 2

44 11 Peter Morgan 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 110.26 107.72 107.51 107.80 108.20 107.51 17 11 3

6 11 Tommy Hood Sr 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 112.59 110.55 108.97 Fail 108.51 108.51 18 11 4

40 9 Tom Horan 1.6 Westfield Toyota 112.04 110.14 111.06 109.21 108.61 108.61 19 9 1

90 11 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 110.27 109.60 109.02 108.74 109.40 108.74 20 11 5

2 1 Ian Howard 1.3 Maguire Mini 115.74 111.53 110.29 108.79 110.35 108.79 21 1 1

80 12 Aidan Bagnall 2.0 Ermoli Renault 111.44 109.66 109.09 108.95 109.43 108.95 22 12 6

11 5 Neil Dugan 2.4 Peugeot 205 RWD 112.85 111.32 109.34 109.25 DNS 109.25 23 5 1

341 9 P.J.McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Honda 114.43 110.98 110.42 110.31 110.83 110.31 24 9 2

414 9 Raymond Harbinson 1.0 Locost Honda 113.66 111.31 121.39 112.15 111.17 111.17 25 9 3

20 2 Gardner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE 115.53 110.12 111.34 DNS DNS 111.34 26 2 2

36 12 Ken Steed 1.1 Jedi Imp 118.14 114.97 114.57 111.79 111.81 111.79 27 12 7

101 9 Jonny Armstrong 1.0 Westfield Honda 114.27 113.57 112.78 112.94 112.75 112.75 28 9 4

41 4 Alan Roddy 1.6 Peugeot 106 114.65 113.78 113.16 112.98 113.18 112.98 29 4 1

741 5 Jay Colville 2.0 Ford Escort 113.57 112.58 113.43 113.30 113.88 113.30 30 5 2

14 14 Ted Johnston 2.0t Escort Cosworth 116.46 114.76 114.40 113.35 113.93 113.35 31 14 1

9 5 Gareth Nevin 2.4 Ford Escort 112.92 113.48 Fail 113.50 113.49 113.49 32 5 3

70 5 Stephen Nevin 2.1 Ford Escort 187.79 113.55 113.63 114.20 114.30 113.63 33 5 4

170 5 Jaye Nevin 2.1 Ford Escort 115.64 114.43 115.19 114.02 115.80 114.02 34 5 5

731 2 Robin McGrath 2.0 Locost 116.20 Fail 114.79 114.49 116.78 114.49 35 2 3

711 5 Andrew McCormick 2.0 Vauxhall Chevette 118.96 117.90 117.62 114.90 116.14 114.90 36 5 6

87 9 Derek Millar 6.2 RAM Cobra 119.32 118.18 116.35 115.13 116.45 115.13 37 9 5

39 14 Alan Woods 1.3r Mazda RX7 123.63 117.47 117.01 115.97 116.61 115.97 38 14 2

171 7 Tom Lawther 3.5 Rover SD1 121.62 119.35 116.15 117.01 DNS 116.15 39 7 1

4 6 Steven Gault 1.6 Peugeot 106 117.51 116.59 116.17 116.84 117.35 116.17 40 6 1

147 5 Geoffrey Nevin 2.1 Ford Fiesta 120.09 118.11 116.83 117.21 116.66 116.66 41 5 7

47 5 Paul Nevin 2.1 Ford Fiesta 120.35 116.63 117.42 117.72 116.89 116.89 42 5 8

701 9 Alister Jackson 1.0 MK Indy Honda 121.52 118.35 117.78 117.17 DNS 117.17 43 9 6

73 2 Mike McGrath 2.0 Locost 121.65 118.30 118.25 Fail 120.16 118.25 44 2 4

71 5 George Shields 2.0 Vauxhall Chevette 123.44 121.84 120.36 118.83 118.39 118.39 45 5 9

8 7 Gareth Gwyn 2.0 Renault Clio 120.22 119.20 119.07 118.43 119.54 118.43 46 7 2

65 6 J.P.McSorley 1.6 Honda Civic 120.81 122.51 119.46 118.64 119.39 118.64 47 6 2

15 14 Simon Bainbridge Audi RS 6 124.23 119.69 118.99 DNS DNS 118.99 48 14 3

777 4 Chris Moore 1.6 Citroen Saxo 121.71 119.58 119.44 119.78 121.26 119.44 49 4 2

7 4 Rory Haughian 1.6 Honda Civic 124.02 123.59 122.67 121.74 122.16 121.74 50 4 3

127 7 Aaron McGreevy 2.5t Noble M12 125.45 125.39 122.87 Fail 125.25 122.87 51 7 3

12 7 Ignatius McGreevy 2.5t Noble M12 125.16 121.68 123.46 125.85 128.42 123.46 52 7 4

18 8 Mark Rutherford 1.9 VW Golf GTi 132.96 133.59 131.68 131.45 130.60 130.60 53 8 1

50 8 Kevin Haveron 2.0 Westfield SE 140.08 Fail 135.92 134.08 133.01 133.01 54 8 2

178 1 David McClurg 1.3 Citroen AX 139.71 138.53 139.44 136.79 136.50 136.50 55 1 2

88 8 Mal Haveron 1.9 Peugeot 205 Fail DNS DNS 138.16 DNS 138.16 56 8 3

17 12 Simon Thomas 1.1 Lotus 18 149.48 143.99 143.18 145.92 144.69 143.18 57 12 8

501 8 John Haveron 2.0 Westfield SE DNS Fail DNS 157.21 DNS 157.21 58 8 4

54 6 Nigel Kinnaird 1.6 Ford Fiesta 128.05 DNS DNS DNS DNS 6

61 12 Phil Robinson 1.0 Fiat-Honda 130.28 Fail DNS DNS DNS 12
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Class 1 999.00 1

2 1 Ian Howard 1.3 Maguire Mini 115.74 111.53 110.29 108.79 110.35 108.79 21 1 1

178 1 David McClurg 1.3 Citroen AX 139.71 138.53 139.44 136.79 136.50 136.50 55 1 2

Class 2 999.00 2

38 2 Rudi Gage 1.4 Maguire Mini 109.35 113.41 107.11 106.72 106.73 106.72 15 2 1

20 2 Gardner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE 115.53 110.12 111.34 DNS DNS 111.34 26 2 2

731 2 Robin McGrath 2.0 Locost 116.20 Fail 114.79 114.49 116.78 114.49 35 2 3

73 2 Mike McGrath 2.0 Locost 121.65 118.30 118.25 Fail 120.16 118.25 44 2 4

Class 3 999.00 3

114 3 Jack Frost 1.3t Dax Suzuki 105.88 105.39 103.60 101.11 100.30 100.30 4 3 1

118 3 Clive Heak 1.3 Locost Suzuki 104.76 102.37 102.26 102.59 102.44 102.26 7 3 2

46 3 David Mutch 1.3 Tiger Suzuki 107.69 106.16 104.73 105.10 104.07 104.07 11 3 3

66 3 Richard McGimpsey 3.5 Dutton 111.49 108.60 106.11 DNS DNS 106.11 13 3 4

Class 4 999.00 4

41 4 Alan Roddy 1.6 Peugeot 106 114.65 113.78 113.16 112.98 113.18 112.98 29 4 1

777 4 Chris Moore 1.6 Citroen Saxo 121.71 119.58 119.44 119.78 121.26 119.44 49 4 2

7 4 Rory Haughian 1.6 Honda Civic 124.02 123.59 122.67 121.74 122.16 121.74 50 4 3

Class 5 999.00 5

11 5 Neil Dugan 2.4 Peugeot 205 RWD 112.85 111.32 109.34 109.25 DNS 109.25 23 5 1

741 5 Jay Colville 2.0 Ford Escort 113.57 112.58 113.43 113.30 113.88 113.30 30 5 2

9 5 Gareth Nevin 2.4 Ford Escort 112.92 113.48 Fail 113.50 113.49 113.49 32 5 3

70 5 Stephen Nevin 2.1 Ford Escort 187.79 113.55 113.63 114.20 114.30 113.63 33 5 4

170 5 Jaye Nevin 2.1 Ford Escort 115.64 114.43 115.19 114.02 115.80 114.02 34 5 5

711 5 Andrew McCormick 2.0 Vauxhall Chevette 118.96 117.90 117.62 114.90 116.14 114.90 36 5 6

147 5 Geoffrey Nevin 2.1 Ford Fiesta 120.09 118.11 116.83 117.21 116.66 116.66 41 5 7

47 5 Paul Nevin 2.1 Ford Fiesta 120.35 116.63 117.42 117.72 116.89 116.89 42 5 8

71 5 George Shields 2.0 Vauxhall Chevette 123.44 121.84 120.36 118.83 118.39 118.39 45 5 9

Class 6 999.00 6

4 6 Steven Gault 1.6 Peugeot 106 117.51 116.59 116.17 116.84 117.35 116.17 40 6 1

65 6 J.P.McSorley 1.6 Honda Civic 120.81 122.51 119.46 118.64 119.39 118.64 47 6 2

54 6 Nigel Kinnaird 1.6 Ford Fiesta 128.05 DNS DNS DNS DNS 6 0

Class 7 999.00 7

171 7 Tom Lawther 3.5 Rover SD1 121.62 119.35 116.15 117.01 DNS 116.15 39 7 1

8 7 Gareth Gwyn 2.0 Renault Clio 120.22 119.20 119.07 118.43 119.54 118.43 46 7 2

127 7 Aaron McGreevy 2.5t Noble M12 125.45 125.39 122.87 Fail 125.25 122.87 51 7 3

12 7 Ignatius McGreevy 2.5t Noble M12 125.16 121.68 123.46 125.85 128.42 123.46 52 7 4

Class 8 999.00 8

18 8 Mark Rutherford 1.9 VW Golf GTi 132.96 133.59 131.68 131.45 130.60 130.60 53 8 1

50 8 Kevin Haveron 2.0 Westfield SE 140.08 Fail 135.92 134.08 133.01 133.01 54 8 2

88 8 Mal Haveron 1.9 Peugeot 205 Fail DNS DNS 138.16 DNS 138.16 56 8 3

501 8 John Haveron 2.0 Westfield SE DNS Fail DNS 157.21 DNS 157.21 58 8 4

Class 9 999.00 9

40 9 Tom Horan 1.6 Westfield Toyota 112.04 110.14 111.06 109.21 108.61 108.61 19 9 1

341 9 P.J.McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Honda 114.43 110.98 110.42 110.31 110.83 110.31 24 9 2

414 9 Raymond Harbinson 1.0 Locost Honda 113.66 111.31 121.39 112.15 111.17 111.17 25 9 3

101 9 Jonny Armstrong 1.0 Westfield Honda 114.27 113.57 112.78 112.94 112.75 112.75 28 9 4

87 9 Derek Millar 6.2 RAM Cobra 119.32 118.18 116.35 115.13 116.45 115.13 37 9 5

701 9 Alister Jackson 1.0 MK Indy Honda 121.52 118.35 117.78 117.17 DNS 117.17 43 9 6

Class 10 999.00 10

Class 11 999.00 11

146 11 Jonathan McMullan 1.6 Van Diemen RF92 110.76 111.25 106.70 106.93 106.46 106.46 14 11 1

16 11 Mark Hood 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 108.87 109.67 108.42 107.61 107.00 107.00 16 11 2

44 11 Peter Morgan 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 110.26 107.72 107.51 107.80 108.20 107.51 17 11 3

6 11 Tommy Hood Sr 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 112.59 110.55 108.97 Fail 108.51 108.51 18 11 4

90 11 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 110.27 109.60 109.02 108.74 109.40 108.74 20 11 5

Class 12 999.00 12

81 12 Robert McGimpsey 1.3 Radical Prosport 102.90 100.75 Fail 98.95 102.50 98.95 3 12 1

181 12 Gordon Buckley 1.3 Radical Prosport 105.06 101.85 103.18 101.16 100.30 100.30 4 12 2

19 12 Ian Graham 2.0 Swift Renault SC95 107.73 104.66 103.65 103.65 103.27 103.27 9 12 3

32 12 Christopher Houston 1.0 OMS Suzuki 106.50 104.25 105.51 104.58 103.34 103.34 10 12 4

63 12 George Stevenson 1.1 Jedi Suzuki 110.36 105.05 106.39 104.68 104.11 104.11 12 12 5

80 12 Aidan Bagnall 2.0 Ermoli Renault 111.44 109.66 109.09 108.95 109.43 108.95 22 12 6

36 12 Ken Steed 1.1 Jedi Imp 118.14 114.97 114.57 111.79 111.81 111.79 27 12 7

17 12 Simon Thomas 1.1 Lotus 18 149.48 143.99 143.18 145.92 144.69 143.18 57 12 8

61 12 Phil Robinson 1.0 Fiat-Honda 130.28 Fail DNS DNS DNS 12 0

Class 13 999.00 13

3 13 Nick Algar 3.5 Gould GR55 90.00 87.80 87.23 85.10 DNS 85.10 1 13 1

69 13 Robert Woodside Jr 2.0 Pilbeam MP62 92.78 90.71 89.55 91.47 89.68 89.55 2 13 2

111 13 Steve Miles 2.0 Van Diemen RF96    106.09 Fail 101.28 DNS DNS 101.28 6 13 3

21 13 Stanley Watson 2.0 Van Diemen F.Irl 107.39 104.40 103.95 102.49 104.27 102.49 8 13 4

Class 14 999.00 14

14 14 Ted Johnston 2.0t Escort Cosworth 116.46 114.76 114.40 113.35 113.93 113.35 31 14 1

39 14 Alan Woods 1.3r Mazda RX7 123.63 117.47 117.01 115.97 116.61 115.97 38 14 2

15 14 Simon Bainbridge Audi RS 6 124.23 119.69 118.99 DNS DNS 118.99 48 14 3


